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Recognition to Teachers Education Institutes


4972. SHRI A.T. NANA PATIL:


 Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Council for Teachers Education (NCTE) has withdrawn recognition from thousands of teacher education institutes in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor, State-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to make available names of the recognized Teacher Education Institutes on the website of NCTE for information of students seeking admission in recognized institutes and also to shutdown unrecognized institutions?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a) & (b): During the academic session 2016-2017, the NCTE had withdrawn recognition of 133 institutions offering various Teacher Education Programmes (TEPs) for not following the guidelines stipulated in the NCTE, Act, Rules and Norms and Standards. A state-wise list of institutions is attached at Annexure-I

(c): The list of recognized institutions as well the list of withdrawn institutions is available on the website of the concerned Regional Committee (s) and NCTE Headquarters which is updated regularly.

The above list can be seen at http://ncte-india.org/ncte_new/pdf/Affidavit_Showcause_Recognition

Course after 13th Dec2016 13.07.2017.pdf.
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ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 4972 FOR ANSWER ON 26.03.2018 ASKED BY SHRI A.T. NANA PATIL
REGARDING RECOGNITION TO TEACHERS EDUCATION INSTITUTES.


Sl. No. Name of the State/Uts No of institutions recognition
withdrawn during16-17

1  West Bengal 1
2 Madhya Pradesh 17
3  Maharashtra 28
4  Gujarat 1
5  Uttar Pradesh 7
6 Andhra Pradesh 8
7  Telangana 15
8  Karnataka 29
9  Kerala  5
10  Puducherry 2
11  Tamil Nadu 20

  Grand Total 133

